District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Form C-101 May 27, 2004

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Submit to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

APPI	LICATI	ONFO	R PERMIT	Г ТО D	RILL, R	E-ENT	ER, D	EEPE	N, PLUGBA	CK,OI	RAD	D A ZONE			
Operator Name and Address John H. Hendrix Corporation P. O. Box 3040 Midland, TX 79702-3040									012024 OGRIDNumber						
	шапа, I X	/9/02-3040			³ API Number 30 .025-34355										
³ Prope	/	F00#	5 Prop	ertyName	Name				⁶ Well No.						
26156 FOC Kennann							1 1 10 Day 10 12								
°ProposedPool 1 Tubb Gas (86440)							Blinebry Gas (72480)								
	the same and the s								e Location						
UL or lot no.	1 1 1		Lot Idn Feet from		eet from the	North/South line		Feet from the	East/Westline		County				
H 29 21S 37E				15	2180			North 1280		East Lea		Lea			
⁸ Proposed Bottom Hole Local															
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Kange	Range Lot		Idn Feet from the		North/South line Feet from		Feet from the East/Westl		County			
				A	dditional	Well Inf	ormati	on							
	Type Code	_	12 Well Type Co	ode		Cable/Rotary		14 Lease Type Code 15 Ground Level Eleva				und Level Elevation			
P 16 M	ultiple	G	17 Proposed Der	nth.	-	Formation		P		3466'		20 Savid Deta			
"	¹⁶ Multiple ¹⁷ Propose			yuı	romadon		¹⁹ Contractor		²⁰ Spud Date		spud Date				
Depth to Grou	ındwater	65		Distan	cefrom neares		well 20		Distance from	om nearest surfacewater Unknown					
Pit: Liner:	Synthetic [ilsthick Clay	Pit Vo	lume:b	obls		ing <u>Metho</u>	di.			HMIO WII			
Close	d-Loop Syste	em 🗆	·				Fresh	Water 🗆	Brine Diesel/C	ol-based	Gas/	Air 🗆			
T			2	¹ Propo	sed Casin	ng and C	ement	Progra	m						
Hole S	ize	Cas	ing Size	Casing weight/foot			Setting D	ting Depth Sacks of C		ement Estimated TOC		Estimated TOC			
				NG											
					NC										
							e the data	on the pre	sent productive zone	e and propo	sed nev	v productive zone.			
Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if necessary. Steel pits to be Used. 1. Set CIBP at 7175' + 35' of cement to P&A Siluriar pormit Expires 1 Year From Approval 2. Perf. Tubb 6101 - 6245'. 3. Acidize & frac. 4. Test well. 5. Set RBP at 6050'. 6. Perf. Blinebry 5540 - 5860'. 7. Acidize & frac. 8. Test well. 9. Persed on test produce well as a single Plinebry on Tubb producer on abtain PUG approval and made and proposed new productive zone. Persed on test produce well as a single Plinebry on Tubb producer on abtain PUG approval and made and proposed new productive zone.															
well.															
	²³ I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
constructed a	constructed according to NMOCD guidelines , a general permit , or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan .								Approved by:						
Printed name:	H. Westb	rook ZHA	Me	Title:	Title: NOV 0 0 2005					and the state of t					
Title: Vice President					Appr	oval Date	101 U	9 2005 PETROL	en indofi	MEIN	EER				
E-mail Addres	ss:								PEIKOL	.LUM					
Date: 10/26/2005 Phone: (432)684-6631							litionsof A	Approval A	ttached 🗆						

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

1220 S. St. Francis	Dr., Santa Fe	, NM 8750)5					□ A	MENDED	REPORT		
			WELL L	OCATIO	ON AND AC	REAGE DED	CATION PL	ΔT				
30-025-343	API Number			, Pool Code 180	e	linebry Gas	³ Pool Na					
¹ Property C 26156	l l	FOC K	ennann	' Property Name ann						° Well Number		
OGRID No. 012024		Operator Name John H. Hendrix Corporation							' Elevation 3466' GR			
					¹⁰ Surface	Location						
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West I	ine	County		
Н	29	21S	37E		2180	North	1280	East	Lea			
			11B	ottom H	ole Location	If Different Fr	om Surface					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range		Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West I	ine	County		
12 Dedicated Acres	¹³ Joint or	Infill	" Consolidation	Code 15 Oi	der No.							
160					N5	L-398	8 · A					

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION **OPERATOR CERTIFICATION** FOC KENNANN I hereby certify that the information contained herein i true and complete to the best of my knowledge and Ronnie H. Westbrook Printed Name Vice President Title and E-mail Address _1280 10/26/2005 Date 18 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: Certificate Number

District I

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102

Revised June 10, 2003

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

☐ AMENDED REPORT

			WELL LC	CATIC	ON AND AC	REAGE DED	ICATION PI	LAT			
30-025-343	API Numbe	er -	8644	2 Pool Code	e	ubb Gas	' Pool N				
Property Code 26156 FOC Kenna			ennann	' Property Name						Well Number	
OGRID No.				Operator Name						Elevation 3466' GR	
						Location					
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	n the East/West line			
Н	29	21S	37E		2180	North	1280	East	East Lea		
			11Bc	ttom H	ole Location	If Different F	rom Surface	-	•		
UL or lot no.	Section	Township		Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line		Eas	t/West line	County	
Dedicated Acres	" Joint o	or Infill	" Consolidation Co	ode " O	rder No.	1SL-39	QQ - D				
16					FOC KEN	0	I hereby true and belief. Signature Ronnie Printed Nar Vice Pr	certify that the complete to the same of t	the inform the best o	RTIFICATION ation contained herein f my knowledge and	
					#1	1280	Date				
							I hereby of was plotted me or un and correct Date of St	certify that the ed from field der my supe ect to the be	e well locat notes of ac ervision, an st of my be	32-1111 D.	
				1		1	Certificate	Number		- A., · · ·	